FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Danny Adkins, Superintendent Sherry Robinson- Chair - District 3
106 North Front Avenue William Newsome, Jr., Vice-Chair - District 3
4162 Linda C. Gearheart, Member - District 1
Prestonsburg. Kenm‘:ky e De, Chandra Varia, Member- District 2

Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 Rhonda Meade, Member - District 4
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Date: July 22, 2019

Consent Agenda Item (Action {tem): Consider/Approve Change Order# 3 to Solid
Rock Construction Services, LLC, for the Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition (BG#

16-143).

Applicable State or Regulations: Capital Construction Process 702 KAR 4:160.

Budget/Financial Issues: This requested Change Order amount is ($5.000.00).

Background and Rationale: This change order is being issued to correctly account for
actual construction cost for this early site package that was included in the BG-1 figures,
but completed prior to CM hiring and bidding of remaining contracts.

Recommended Action: Approve Change Order# 3.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/874-9569

o,
Principal /%tcy Superintend

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, culue, national origin. age. relipion, marital
status, sex, or disability in employment, educational programs, or activities a9 set forth in Title IX & V1, and in Section S04,




Printer Friendly Screen

Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

51534)

Form Status: Saved

Project: Betsy Layne Renovation and Addition
District: Floyd County (173)
Phase: No Data

BG Number: 16-143 (Imported Project)
Status: Active

Contract: SOLID ROCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC, 00

Type. Generul Contracior

Change Order Number

Time Extension Required

Date Of Chanpe Order

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Proposed

3

No
7/3/20019
Decrease

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may

require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount
Net Approved COs
Remaining After Approved COs
Net All COs
Remaining After All COs
This Requested Change Order Amount +/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/-
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-

Remaining Construction Contingency Balance

Contract Change Requested By
Contract Change Reason Code

$849,036.44
$464,708 48
$384.327.96
$1,022.356.43
$-173,319.99
(85,000.00)
$0.00
$0.00
(5168,319.99)

L.ocal Board of Education
contractor returned payment

Change Order Description And Justification

Board issued final payment to contractor for total amount paid $1,130,287.59 which appcears to
have been $5,670.03 in excess of actual contract as rccorded in FACPAC. Contractor refunded
$10,670.03 on B/5/2016.

This change order is being issued to correctly account for actual construction cost for this early
site package that was included in BG-1 figures. but completed prior to CM hiring and bidding
of remaining contracts.

hutps:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps’K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan...

71372019



Printer Friendly Screen Page 2of 3

Contractor refunded overpayment, plus $5,000.00 so this credit is for only the additional
$5,000.00.

Cost Benefit To Owner
construction cost is reduced

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support  No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail 1tem Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($5.000.00) 100.00 %

Materials 0.00 %

Profit and Overhead 0.00 %

Bond Insurance 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Tetal: $-5,000.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote

Explain Why

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project®20Chan...  7/3/2019




Printer Friendly Screen Page 3 of 3

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51534)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

hitps://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/ Lists/Project%20Chan...  7/3/2019




‘saulapinb 30y Jad acueieq pasnun oy uapum
Guiaq s1 aoue|eq Japio aseydind pPasnun 10j JIpaly) "pajuasald SaJIAUI JaYl0

ON '8£°0Z1'61$ bunejo) sytomeieps Aiddng gH ol siuswied pansst preog (S0 £05$)

'00'000'S$ |euoiippe 8y) Joj AJUC S1 1IPaSD Siy)

05 00 000'6$ snid 'Juauifediaao papunjal Jojoenuon sioenuod buluiews:
4o Buippiq pue Buty WO o) Joud pajeidwoa ing 'sainby L-©g ay) u papnioul
abexyoed ays Auea sy} J0) UOHINIISUOD JO JSOD [EMNDR JO) SIUNCIZE APDBLIOD
Japio abueyD siy 3, 9L0Z/S/B UO £0°0£9'01$ PIPUNAI JOIDBNUOD DY IOV
Ul paploda) Se JIBIUDD ([eN)Oe JO SSIXa Ul £00/9'6E uaaq aaey o] sieadde

UdIuMm 65°£8Z°0E L' pied Junoure |e10] Joy Juawded [euy panssi pieog (00 000°SS)

tooydg ybiH sude Asiag £p1-91 0F
Bupeew pieog fHunog phol4 610Z AInr 503 ssapaQ sbBueyy pesodosyd

sylomiaiep Addng gH

UONINASUO?) HI0Y PIOS

(Sl

£



